OBTS Number		ARRES	ST / NOTICI	E TO API		1 Arrest (No Warrant) 3. Rec		oalc	F/437		
Agency ORJ Number	Agency Name		6 Arrest (Warrant) 4 Request for Capuas 3 JUVENILE Agency Report Number (N.T.A. 's only)								
0500200	Boca Rai	aton Police Department 3				2 2021-0076	08				
Charge Type: 1 Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misc 4. Traff	Semeanor 5.0 Ec Misdemeanor 6.0	Ordinance Other			If Weapon Seized Enter Type U	VARMED		Multiple Clearance Indicator		
Location of Arrest (Including Name of Busines					Tense (Business Num	e, Address)		N Et 22			
99 NE SPANISH RIVE I Dute of Arrest Tie	ne of Arrest Booking		looking Time	Jail Date	SPANISH I	Jail Time	Location of Vehicle	N, FL 334	31		
Name (Last. First, Middle)				L	A	ias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, E	(c)		7		
TULLY, JILL SUZANN				as:							
Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian	W F Date of	-	103 We	120	Eye Color BROW7	Haur Color **BROWN***	Comple	LIGHT	Build Medium		
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Feature	s (Location, Type, Descriptio	n()			Marital Status R	etigion		influence Yes	X		
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		ate)	(Zip)		Phone (F.C.1) 0.20 of		ce Type:			
4010 NW 4TH AVENU Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	E, BOCA RATO		ate)	(Zip)		(561) 929-05	2. Coun	Source			
4010 NW 4TH AVENU Business Address (Name, Street)	E, BOCA RATO		ate)	(Zip)		(561) 929-05	05 Occupa	FLD	<u>L</u>		
UNEMPLOYED,								N/a			
D/L Number, State T400437617870 / F.	Soc. Sec. Num	mber DNS)	Number		Place of Birth (City, State)	Citizenship US				
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			1	Race Sea	Date of Bir	th Control	1 Arrested	3. Felony	5. Juvenile		
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race Sex	Date of Bir	th.	I. Arrested	3. Felony	5. Juvenile		
Parent Other:	<u> </u>	Name (Last, First,	Middle)		7	-	2. At Large	4. Misdemeas Residence Phone			
Legal Custodian: Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State)		(Zip)			Business Phone			
		(С иу)	(State)					pusiness Poone			
Notified by: (Name)			Date Time Relationship Date Time				Time JUVENILE DISPOSITION I. Handled/Processed within 2. TOT JAC Department and Released 3. Incarcognised				
Released To: (Name)		Relationship					III ADD KEICASCO	J. Incarceraec			
The above address was provide	ded by D defen	dant and/or defen	dant's parents	4	School .	Antended			Grade		
The child and/or parent was to (Phone 355-2526) informed of	old to keep the Ju-	venile Court Clerk's Off	ice	Property Cr	me? Descrip	tion of Property			Value of Property		
Yes, by:		o		□ Yor							
N. N/A B. Buy D. I	muggle K. Disperse Deliver Distribut		Other	Drug Type N N/A A. Amphe	C. Cocai	me M. Marijuana	P. Parapherna Equipment	lia: U. Unknor 2. Other	wa t		
P. Possess T. Traffic E. U Charge Description	*	Cunivale	-	A. Ampae	annie E. Heroi	Statute Violation Num	5. Symples	Violation of	ORD#		
DUI MANSLAUGHTE Drug Activity Drug Type Amount		Sense # Co	unts Domestic Vi	olence Wes	ant / Capias Number	316.193(30					
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	/	Active P	I) UY	1	анст Сариз Пчиния		1.4-	(3000	र हुँ 'काल्क्स		
Charge Description			,			Statute Violation Nur	n bater	Violation of	ORIDida		
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount	Unit	Tense # Co	ounts Domestic Vi		ant / Capias Number		ار در در	Bond			
Charge Description	1					Statute Violation Nur	東 5日	Violation of	ORD		
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount	Unit Of	Sepse # Co	sunts Domestic Vi	olence War	rant / Capias Number		- 22-	Bond			
		7	□ y I	□ n □				.9			
Health Apperent Physical Condition of Defe	DOMNI			Exp		owng: L Mental L	Escape Risk LJ M	fedication L. Def	formities Dinjuries		
Check which applies: Released O.R	Released to Par South County N		ounty Jail PROP	ERTY - Received	Ву	Released By	7	Released To			
Transported By	Sound County A		Date T	ransported	Time Transported	Other					
☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 -	Mandatory appea	rance in court	I	on (Court, Room		<u>, </u>					
■ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	You need not app	cear in Court	Court	th Count Date and Time	y 200 W At	lantic Ave Delray	Beach, FL	33444			
		with instructions on Pag	ge 2.						No		
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIM	IE AND PLACE DESIGNED	NATED TO ANSWER THE O AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOT	FFENSE CHARO	ED OR TO P. THAT I MA	AY THE FINE SU Y BE HELD IN C	JBSCRIBED. I UNDERST	TAND THAT SHOND A WARRAN	OULD	Photo		
FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSU									Available		
	ure of Defendent (on tour	enile and Parent/Custodian)				Date Signed					
HOLD for Other Agency	ac of Scientific (0) Juv	Signature of Arresting O	Micer			Name Verification (Printed by	Arrestee)				
A .		Name of Arresting Office			L.D. #	(PRINT)					
I Suicidal O		VAN CAMP,			747				PAGE		
intake Deputy	Pouch *	Transporting Officer		I.D. #	Agency	Witness here if subject signed	with an "X".		1 of 1		

^	OBTS Number	PROBABLE C	CAUSE AFFIDAV	1 Arrest 2 N.T.A.	Request for Warrant Request for Capias	3 JUVE	NILE		
D M		y Name	571.451.5	Agency Report Number	1				
<u> </u>		DCA RATON POLICE DEPA		3 2 202	1-007608				
	Check as many	3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinano	e	G,CCG					
D E	Name (Last, First, Middle) TULLY, JILL SUZANNE		Alias	1		te of Birth 8/07/1961			
c	Charge Description		Charge Description		WIFIV	9/01/1901			
Ä	316.193(3C3A) DUI MANSLAUGH	dter							
G E	Charge Description		Charge Description						
s	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race Sex Dat	te of Birth			
٧	STATE OF FLO	DRIDA				de or birtit			
C T	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	Address	ddress Source			
, М	Business Address (Name, Street)	(Crty) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	Occupat	ion			
4									
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/s The Person taken into custody	she has just and resonable grounds to believe,	and does believe that the	above named Defendant	committed the following v	violation of law.			
	committed the below acts in my pre	esence.	was observed by				who told		
	confessed to			that he/she	saw the arrested person	on committ the be	low acts.		
1	admitting to the below facts. On the 28 day of Jun			nmitted the below acts,		scribed) investigat	tion.		
ļ	On the 28 day of Jun	ZUZI at 18:20	(Specifically inc	lude facts constituting	cause for arrest.)				
	On 6-28-2021 at 6:20 P	M., multiple BRPD u	nits respond	ded to the i	ntersection	of NE			
ĺ	Spanish River Blvd. an					Several			
١	witnesses notified 9-1								
P R	collide with a 1997 Ho		- /			•			
0	identified via FLDL as								
B A	succumbing to his inju				_				
В	Solano Siles deceased via FLDL as Jill Tully				·				
E	minor injuries.	, was transported to	cue perray	riedical cen	cer and crea	aced IOI			
	and injuries.								
Ç	Ofc. Vick was the firs	st responding officer	to the scen	ne. Ofc. Vi	ck advised	the			
Û	following: On 06/28/2			_					
S	crash with injuries at		_						
_	my arrival, I observed						to		
s	have been the vehicles intersection and the H								
٨	still located in the								
T E	occupants of her vehic						be		
М	severe injuries.	,							
E									
T	I made contact with the		-	-					
	License that identifie		_						
	vehicle when I spoke with her. I asked her what occurred in the crash, and she stated, "yeah my car is totaled and I'm hurt." I asked her how the crash occurred, and she stated, "I live right down the street and my boyfriend is home". I asked which way she								
was traveling, and she stated, "I was on Dixie", however she pointed East toward NW									
	Spanish River Blvd. Sh								
	asked her if she made	a turn to go West and	a she state	a "No". She	then stated	, "I don`	t		
A D	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	SALN	 -	71/					
M - N		AFI D	SIGNAJ	CUBE OF ARRESTING / IN	IVESTIGATING OFFICER	₹			
Z ST	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COUR			/ CAMP, JEFFERY					
RATI	11/12/20	21	WAN	NAME OF OFFICER (P					
T-V				11/12/20	21		PAGE 1 OF 6		
Ē				DATE			_ ~ U		

_			_								
	OBTS Number			PROBABLE CAUS SUPPLEM		-	1 Arrest	3 Request for Warrant	3	IUVENILE	\neg
)	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		SUFFLEIV	IENI	Agency Report I	2. N.T A.	Request for Capias]		_
1	FL FL0500200	BOCA .	RATON PO	LICE DEPARTA	MENT	3 2	2021-	-007608			l
۱'	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	_	isdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special No	okes	-/-		
2	Name (Last, First, Middle)		raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other Alias		<u></u>		Race Sex Date	e of Birth	-	\dashv
	TULLY, JILL SUZANNE		·						8/07/19		
	know, I'm hurt". I	asked	if she e	ver saw the	car that s	she hit	and	she stated	"No".	While	
	I was speaking with	her,	I could :	smell an odo:	r of alcoh	ol bei	ng em	itted from	her		
Ì	breath. I observed floorboard of her v	ehicle	. At no s	open 12 pace point did she	k of Bud 1 e ever inc	nire a	eer o	n the front	passe	nger	
floorboard of her vehicle. At no point did she ever inquire as to the condition of the other driver, despite seeing his vehicle to be extremely damaged approximately 15 yards from her vehicle.											
from her vehicle. I was notified by Sgt. Daly of the crash and left my residence at 1850 hours. I arrived											
	I was notified by Sgt. Daly of the crash and left my residence at 1850 hours. I arrived on scene at 1905 hours and parked my police vehicle unit#381 in the inside northbound										
	I was notified by S	gt. Da	ly of the	e crash and :	left my re	sidenc	e at	1850 hours.	I ar	rived	
lanes of N. Dixie Hwy. Several officers were on scene and preserving the crash scene evidence and crime scene tape was erected to keep people from contaminating the scene.											
					\ '\'						
	I walked the crash										
2	profiles for both v Siles still in the	ehicle	s. I fi	rst began ex	amining th	e Honda	a Civ	ic and saw	Solano		
3	The Honda Civic was	facin	a southwe	est and off	the roadwa	vious :	he bu	injuries t shes inst v	O NIS	body.	
١	Dixie Hwy. There w										
	and to the engine b	lock.	The hood	d and the end	gine block	were	crush	ed in from	the im	pact.	
The windshield was smashed inward as well. The front passenger side airbag deployed; however, the driver's steering wheel airbag did not deploy, and it appeared that it was											
	an after market steering wheel was installed without an airbag inside of it. There was damage to the rear passenger side of the vehicle. The front driver's side tire was										
3	unhinged and flat f	_									
-	crash occurred.				/						
3			217			_					
4	I then examined the engine block was cr	rord	in The	e Ford SUV a.	so nad se	evere f:	ront-	end damage	and th	e boord	
T	airbag were deploye				-	=					
4	splintered from the		7 -	_	-						
7	the front passenger								_		
٢	was pushed in as we			_						amage	
	was on the passenge collision. The pas		\			_	_	-		11.	l
	was the sole occupa	/ ~ =		-						also	
	observed a 12-pack										ĺ
		, ,									
	I was able to deter vehicles came to a			_			_				
	lane on N. Dixie Hw				_						
	turning westbound o										
	V1 made its left tu								_		
	impact from V1 and										
	pre-braking skids	4 ft.)	prior t	o the crash,	SOLANO S	Ties ar	a not	nave much	time t	.0	
A D M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	M F	21.0			///					
Ņ	DATY, MI	CHAEL			SIGNATUR	RE OF ARRES	TING THAT	STICATING OFFICER			
S T	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C			10)	VAN C	AMP, JEF	FERY	ALAN (747)			
RA	11/12/					NAME OF OFF				PAGE	
	DA	TE				11/1	12/202	1		2 of	6

	•										
	OBTS Number			E CAUSE AFFIDAV	IT	1. Arrest	3. Request for Warrant				
A	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	St	JPPLEMENT		2. N.T.A 4. Request for Capias 3 JUVEN					
м	FL FL0500200	·	N POLICE DEF	PARTMENT	Agency Report		-007608				
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeand			<u> </u>	Special N					
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misde	emeanor 6 Other								
E	TULLY, JILL SUZANNE			Alias				e of Birth 8/07/19	61		
	react to V1 turning	in front o	of him. Aft	er impact. V2	travel	ed in					
	for 50 ft. before c	oming to a	final rest	in the bushes	s. Afte	r V1	struck V2	V2 spu	n in		
	a counter clockwise	direction	one time be	fore coming t	to a fin	al re	st 16 ft. a	wav fr	Om		
	the initial impact			_							
	Ofc. Rafalko was on								d the		
				er Cross who							
	crash. Cross stated	that he wa	as stopped a	t a steady re	ed signa	l on	NW Spanish	River	Blvd		
	in the westbound le black vehicle going								d the		
	vehicle going north								1		
	Cross observed the										
	what the color of t										
Р	only knew that all										
6											
В	Cross stated that h								. he		
В	described as a whit										
E	stated that she was										
	<pre>vehicle was going 5 estimated speed of</pre>										
С	not get close to th										
A	completed a sworn o					_	_				
s	and marked as evide								,		
Ε											
s	Ofc. Rafalko then s										
Ţ	Prieto stated that										
7	stopped at a steady										
Е	the black vehicle s										
Ε	white vehicle westb in the middle of th										
N T	driver of the white	,									
	white female, 45 to										
	white vehicle. Prie	to stated	that the whi	te vehicle wa	as going	, betw	een 55 and	60 MPH			
	Prieto did not know										
	northbound traffic							statem	ent		
	with Prieto which w	as captured	d on my MVK	(Avail) and i	marked a	ıs evı	dence.				
	It should be noted	that Priot	n`s account	of the crash	ie inac	curat	e hased on	wideo			
	evidence from a das								sh		
	camera captured the white vehicle going northbound on N. Dixie Hwy and was making a left										
	turn to go westboun	nd on NW Spa	anish River	Blvd. The bla	ack vehi	cle w	as traveli	ng			
	southbound on N. Di	_									
	Baker`s dashcam als	o showed the	nat eastbour ——	d traffic had	a stea	ady re	a sig nal a	nd anot	her		
40X-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	My 971	•		7/,	16					
N - N	DALYM	CHAEL D	ce	SIGNAT	URE OF ARRES	STING / INVI	ESTIGATING OFFICER	1			
Z-S-R	NOTARY PUBLIC CLERK OF C		i.S. 117.10)								
R	11/12	/2021		- VAN	NAME OF OF						
A T		ATE				12/202	•		PAGE		
ľ											

Т	OBTS Number		PROBABLE	CAUSE AFFIDAVI	T 1	Arrest 3 Request for Warrant		
<u> </u>			SU	PPLEMENT		2 N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias	3	JUVENILE
٥	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name			Agency Report N			
ï	FL FL0500200		ATON POLICE DEP		3 2 .	2021-007608 Special Notes:	_	
۱"	Charge Type: Check as many as apply 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony		demeanor	nce		Special Notes		
٥	Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. 1181	THE PRODUCTION CO. Cure	Alias		Race Sex C	Date of Birth	
E F	TULLY, JILL SUZANNE					W F	08/07/1	1961
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	I then spoke to a w following is a syno facing eastbound in red-light. Baker s phone momentarily, vehicles. Baker sa color the other lig occurring on the no vehicles were traves aw the Ford SUV tu traveling southbound the crash occurred vehicle to see if h still sitting in the which he then infor arrived on scene. The driver's seat. his vehicle. The raccount of what occurred. Babrakes before the coccurred. The vide after she applied twell at the last mines.	ed north itness, psis of the out aid that when he id he we that we tha	James Baker. If his statement. Itside through late the hadn't been a looked up, he was focused on his re; however, he of south bound late round "35-40 mph westbound from the inside lane. Dulled over onto diassist in some er's seat of the result of the to stay inside described Tully has a vehicle diag system capture. I reviewed the ined speed and the state of the round and the state of the crash. Guimaraes, anothe uld be noted that stated that he we sto the traffight. Guimaraes we to the crash he crash. He exe had severe inj	Baker provide Baker said ane on NE Span a stopped long saw the collicits traffic sidid say that hes on N. Dix "when the cr he northbound Baker said he the side of way. Baker vehicle. He of car until as the driver ashcam record the entire video which he Ford SUV me ppears as if lets off the of Tully's ver also shows So occurs. The er witness to t Guimaraes pr as exiting him the crash se traveling so nto NE Spanis c signal for could not est sched his vehi uries. Guimaraes ited his vehi uries. Guimaraes	d a sworthe was to nish River the normal side of the large accident shows the laking a Tully me brake rishicle distributed with the crassiant of the crassiant	rn verbal states the first vehicle first vehicle for between the was not able flow of traffice Baker estimated. Baker estimated by the webserved Solar aw Tully exit for SUV and seem attached to the Honda Civic left-hand turn omentarily applicate applying the sapplying	crash. ment; cle in a solid as his etwo to see fic was ted that said the crash concrete he brain nto ev: ed a see ed at : d he lo e crash on Solid e lane e crash on Solid	the line id s cell e what s at both hat he f after es hicle, ment rexit ront of aker's ling the he kes as idence. worn d, 3601 N. ooked on N. h Dixie were ana
	Ofc. J. Casas respo							
	question her about	the cr	ash. According t	o Tully, she	was on	her way to her	resid	ence
Ā	SWORN AND SUBSORIBED BEFORE	ME	91		7/	//->		
ADM-	SA. N		1600					
Z-	DALY, MI	CHAEL D		SIGNAT	URE OF ARREST	TING / INVESTIGATING OFFIC	ER	
S T R			UEN (F.0.0. 117.10)			FERY ALAN (747)	
Ā	11/12	/2021			NAME OF OFF	ICER (PLEASE PRINT)		PAGE

DATE

1	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAU		1 Arrest 3. Request for Warrant	3 JUVENILE						
١.			SUPPLE		2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias	3 30.2.						
,	Agency ORI Number FL FL0500200	Agency Name	ON POLICE DEPART	MENT Agency Repor								
ŀ	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemea		PILIVI J Z	Special Notes:							
	as apply 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Mi	isdemeanor 6. Other									
	Name (Last, First, Middle) TULLY, JILL SUZANNE		Alias			e of Birth 8/07/1961						
+			anish Divon and Y	W 4th Are when								
	located in the area of NW Spanish River and NW 4th Ave when she was involved in the crash. She stated she had been traveling northbound on N Dixie Hwy at the intersection											
	with NW Spanish Riv					Jenoeccion						
	intersection to tra					if she had						
	started turning yet											
1	how the crash occur											
	deployed.											
١												
١	Tully advised that,											
	Lauderdale airport.											
	Tully advised that station to use the											
	beer on her passeng		-									
Р	According to Tully,				_							
R												
В	Based on Ofc. Vick	_				- 1						
В	and the 12-pack of	_				- 1						
١	Medical Staff perso											
E	determining its alo											
С	Prior to collecting not expired and con				=	1						
A	substance. Delray M			-		-						
s	blood kit to collect				-	- 1						
E	tubes were inverted	i several	times following	the collection.	They were then pa	ackaged and						
s	sealed per the inst											
T A	BRPD evidence with	- 1	for testing. The	nis process was	captured on Ofc.	Casas`						
T	mobile video record	ier.										
E M												
E	At 1957 hours, Ofc.	Reisner	contacted the Pai	lm Beach Medical	Examiner's Offic	ce. At 2025						
N T	hours, the on-call											
	the deceased driver		_	_								
	From 2030 hours to											
	assisted in utilizi	ing a lase	er mapping system	to map the scen	e and evidence to	o scale.						
	On 6-29-2021, I app	olied for	and successfully	received accept	ance for a search	h warrant						
	for Jill Tully's me											
	Center. The search		_	_		_						
	specifically reques		-									
	only pertaining to											
	blood samples would vehicle in reference											
	venicie in referenc	A CO a ra	atai venicie cras	i, bkru case num	Der 2021-00/608,	anu was						
A D M	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	/ ∮\	-/			_						
M I N		ICHAELD	600	SIGNATURE OF ARRE	ESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER	 R						
S			(F S.S. 117.10)	YAN CAMP 1	EFFERY ALAN (747)							
R	11/12	/2021			FFICER (PLEASE PRINT)							
Ţ		ATE		11	/12/2021	PAGE						

DATE

	•									
	OBTS Number		Į F	PROBABLE CAU SUPPLE				Arrest 3 Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A 4. Request for Capies	3 JU	VENILE
,	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		301722	1	Agency Re				
ا'	FL FL0500200	BOCA	RATON POL	LICE DEPART	MENT	3 .	2 .	2021-007608		
۱[Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many		lisdemeanor	5. Ordinance				Special Notes		
,	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Tr	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other		T		Race Sex D	ate of Birth	
	TULLY, JILL SUZANNE							WF	08/07/196	i1
Ī	whether or not Tull	y was	under the	influence	of alcohol	or	any	chemical/cont	rolled	
ŀ	substances on 6-28-									1
	custody of or under the control of Delray Medical Center Records Department located at 5352 Linton Blvd, Delray Beach, Fl, 33484. The blood vials are located within the blood									
	medical laboratory	_			the plood v	lals	ar	re located with	in the b	,Tood
	medical laboratory	at the	nospitai	. •					(
	The above warrant w	as exe	cuted on	6-29-2021.	The medic	al a	dmi	ssion blood vi	als were	<u>,</u>
	collected and submi	tted t	o the PBS	O Toxicolo	y departme	nt f	or	further analys	is. The	,
	search warrant was			_	lerk of the	Cir	cui	it Court and Co	mptrolle	r at
İ	the South County Co	urthou	ise on 7-2	2-2021.						
	On 8-10-2021, I red		+ha =aa1	to from the	a wadi aa l	م ذحه				
	in the search warra								as reque	stea
•	11. 01.0 0002011 110220		,			7	1	937 734233		
۲ ا	Blood volatile anal									
3	0.056 +/- 0.005 gra									
3	0.055 +/- 0.005 gra	ums of	ethanol p	er 100 mil.	liliters of	blo	od			÷
E	Blood drug analysis	• •								
	Fentanyl at less th) ng/mL							
	Oxycodone at 31 +/-									Ì
J	Carboxy-THC at 5.8									
S										
	On 11-4-2021, I red				blood kit	that	. Wa	as collected by	Ofc. J.	
S	Casas. The result Blood volatile ana									
A	Dioda Volucillo di	.,010.								
E	Blood drug analysis									
M	Fentanyl at less th									
N	Hydromorphone at 16			/mL						
Т	Oxycodone at 15 +/- Carboxy-THC at 9.5									
	Carbony ind at 3.5		77,							
	Based on the total:	ty of	circumsta	ances, to i	nclude Tull	Ly`s	le	ft turn which w	violated	the
	right of way of Sol		•	-		_		-		I
	hours, Tully's BAC	1								cate
	that Tully's BAC must have been higher at the time of the crash which occurred at approximately 1820 hours. That, in addition to the presence of narcotics in her system									stem
	would cause Tully to be impaired at the time of the crash.									
	Based on the above		-		sting a war	rrant	t f	or the offense	of DUI	
	Manslaughter per F	.s.s. :	316,193(3	ABCA).						
		#				_	_,_			
A D M		19.)91	_		7/				
<u> </u>	. 32. 1	ICHAEL	6 CC	<i>;</i>	SIBNATUR	RE OF AR	RREST	TING / INVESTIGATING OFFICE	ER .	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC CLERK OF			0)	VAN C	AMP.	JEF	FERY ALAN (747))	
RA	11/12	/2021						ICER (PLEASE PRINT)		PAGE
Į.	Di	ATE				1	1/1	2/2021		6 0 € 6